e) Estimates

In accordance with IFRS 1, an entity’s estimates under IFRS at the date of transition to IFRS must be
consistent with estimates made for the same date under previous GAAP unless those estimates were in
error. The Company’s IFRS estimates as at the Transition Date are consistent with its Canadian GAAP
estimates as at that date.

Reconciliations of Canadian GAAP to IFRS

IFRS 1 requires an entity to reconcile equity and comprehensive income for prior periods presented under
Canadian GAAP to IFRSs as of the same date. In addition, an explanation is required for any material
adjustments to cash flows to the extent that they exist. The analysis which follows represents the
reconciliations from Canadian GAAP to IFRS for the respective periods noted:

NEWTON GOLD CORP. (formerly New High Ridge Resources Inc.)
Management Discussion and Analysis
For the six months ended June 30, 2011

Page 18 of 21

Reconciliation of Assets, Liabilities and Equity

Note

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets 25,000$   -   25,000$   45,536$   -   45,536$   45,536$   -   45,536$

25,000   -   25,000   45,536   -   45,536   45,536   -   45,536

Current assets

Cash 27,462   -   27,462   190,476   -   190,476   2,935   -   2,935

Receivables 7,025   -   7,025   7,004   -   7,004   4,693   -   4,693

Prepaid expenses -   -   -   1,224   -   1,224   2,500   -   2,500

34,487   -   34,487   198,704   -   198,704   10,128   -   10,128

TOTAL ASSETS 59,487$   -   59,487$   244,240$   -   244,240$   55,664$   -   55,664$

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 333,631$   -   333,631$   59,805$   -   59,805$   135,259$   -   135,259$

333,631   -   333,631   59,805   -   59,805   135,259   -   135,259

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Share capital 8,391,614   -   8,391,614   8,991,059   -   8,991,059   8,991,059   -   8,991,059

Reserves (a) 775,854   (731,193)   44,661   909,336   (754,365)   154,971   915,704   (775,854)   139,850

Deficit (a) (9,441,612)   731,193   (8,710,419)   (9,715,960)   754,365   (8,961,595)   (9,986,358)   775,854   (9,210,504)

(274,144)   0   (274,144)   184,435   -   184,435   (79,595)   -   (79,595)

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (DEFICIT) 59,487$   0   59,487$   244,240$   -   244,240$   55,664$   -   55,664$

June 30, 2010 December 31, 2010January 01, 2010

NEWTON GOLD CORP. (formerly New High Ridge Resources Inc.)
Management Discussion and Analysis
For the six months ended June 30, 2011

Page 19 of 21

Reconciliation of Statement of Comprehensive Loss

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS

EXPENSES

Accounting and audit (12,165)$   -$   (12,165)$   (25,065)$   -$   (25,065)$

Consulting and management (35,142)   -   (35,142)   (60,125)   -   (60,125)